TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application No.74/495945 was assigned, but the recordation form incorrectly shows that Application No. 75/495945 was assigned. previously recorded on Reel 001899 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct application subject to the assignment was Application No. 74/495945 for the mark CEAT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pirelli Pneumatici S.p.A.		04/01/1999	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sipir Finance N.V.	
Street Address:	Aert Van Nesstraat 45	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74495945	CEAT
Registration Number:	741997	CEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046536452

Email: virginia.carron@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia L. Carron

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07131.0143

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900042128

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0272**

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia L. Carron
Signature:	/Virginia L. Carron/
Date:	02/14/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=CEAT Assignment#page1.tif source=CEAT Assignment#page2.tif source=CEAT Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

PIRELLI PNEUMATICI S.p.a., an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at Viale Sarca 222, 20126 Milan, Italy ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark CEAT, no. 741,997, registered on 11.12.1962 and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark"), and of the trademark application CEAT, no. 74/495945, filed on 02.03.1994 ("the Application").

SIPIR FINANCE N.V., a Dutch corporation with its principal place of business at Aert Van Nesstraat 45, Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark and the Application. In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the Application, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

PIRELLI PNEUMATICI S.p.a.

-y._____

Name: Dr. Giuseppe Sala

Title: Managing Director

Date: 1st April 1999

001899/0635 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72132502 FILING DATE: 11/21/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0741997 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/1962

MARK: CEAT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/14/2006 REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0275